

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5163

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 January 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Renovation and expansion building plans.

*You asked:*

*1. What were the number of structural renovation / expansion projects carried out by the Trust in:*

- 2015/2016*
- 2016/2017*

*2. What are the number of structural renovation / expansion projects planned by the Trust in:*

- 2018/2019*
- 2019/2020*

*3. What are the nature of the renovation/ expansion projects planned e.g. ward reconfiguration, hospital expansion etc.*

*4. How does the Trust currently partition building works from wards / theatres etc.? E.g. dry walls / plastic linings. Is this managed by the Trust or building contractors?*

*5. Are there any regulations pertaining to the partition of building areas from working areas within a hospital? E.g. fire regulations, infection control regulations.*

Trust response:

1.
  - 2015/2016 1
  - 2016/2017 3
2.
  - 2018/2019 1
  - 2019/2020 1

3. Ward configurations mainly, New build x1 2016/2017 expansion due 2018/2019 -2019/2020 new build x1 (tbc)
4. Both options and managed by Trust/Contractors/PFI
5. All HTM and HBN's are used where applicable and available for you to view publically on the internet along with all recognised BS standards and the requirements of CDM